



NIPER/HJP/BoQ/464/2022-23

Date: 18.05.2022

Bill of Quantity

A. Name of Work- Quotations are invited for Cement Concrete flooring for Badminton Court inside of SDF Building Items as per estimated price is as follows: -

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty	Estimated Price for the Qty	Offer Price
1.	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposals of rubbish Size of Badminton Court 25'x50' (Proposed)	25'x50'=1250 sqft= 116.28 M ² @ Rs. 24.35/M ²	2831.42	
2.	Providing Brickflat soling 75MM, joints filled with Local Sand of designation 7.5 FPS bricks	25'x50=1250 sqft= 116.28 M ² @ Rs. 310.50/ M ²	36,105.00	
3.	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of shuttering all complete. Mix- 1:1.5:3	116.28x0.125- 14.54M ³	1,04,841.39	
4.	Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping and removal of form work	9 M ² @ Rs. 284.85/ M ²	2563.65	
5.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of inquired colour to give an even shade	45 M ² @Rs. 79.95/ M ²	3597.75	
6.	Supplying, fitting and fixing of 4 nos 50 mm dia MS pipe for badminton net, all complete job	28''@ per ft= 84 Kg @ Rs. 110/Kg	9240.00	
7.	Add extra cost of bricks for 3750 Nos @ Rs. 6/ each	22,500.00		
	Add price index @21% on Rs. 1,12,834.00		23,905.00	
		Total	2,05,585.00	

Terms and Conditions: -

4. Submit the quotation to the NIPER tender Box.
5. Tender with sealed envelope will be accepted only till 20th May 2022 till 2.00 pm
6. Necessary labour laws & other compliances must be adhering by the agency.
4. The Agency should be registered and have experience in construction work.
5. Actual quantities may be variable.
6. L1 will be calculated on the basis of the overall quoted rate.
7. Payment will be made as per actual work done with design & specifications.

S/d

Registrar-in-Charge